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Series 98
UNIVERSITY SCRAPBOOKS
1918-1923 and 1948-Present

The Office of University News and Publications, and its
predecessors, created the UNIVERSITY SCRAPBOOKS from newspaper
articles sent to the University by a clipping service. These
articles cover academic affairs, student life, faculty matters,
alumni news, campus administration, athetics, social events,
and general news as 1t relates to the University of Wisconsin-
Eau Claire. The series provides an excellent reflection of
the university community as presented in the press. The
clippings 1include articles generated by campus press releases
and by independent reporting.

Although a small amount of material dates to 1918-1923,
no scrapbooks seem to have been maintained between 1923 é&nd
1948. The scrapbook which covered 1918-1923 was remounted
to facilitate filming. Its creator 1is unknown, but the
subjects covered by 1its clippings are simil?r to those of the
post 1948 scraphuoks.

Between 1918 and May 1977 the series 1s arranged
chronologically. After May 1977, the Office of University
News and Publications switched to arrangement by year and

by subject thereunder.




Description Reel Frame

i918 . 1 0000
Arrangement: Chronological

1919 A 1 0006
Arrangement: Chronological

1920 _ 1 0016
Arrangement: Chronological

1821 . 1 0032
Arrangement: Chronological

1922 1 0044
Arrangement: Chronological

1923 1 0055
Arrangement: Chronological

1948 1 00790
Arrangement: Chronological

(Includes only September thru December)

1949 ‘ 1 0094
Arrangement: Chronological
(Includes a few articles from December

1948)

19360 , 1 0191
Arrangement: Chronological
(Includes a few articles from January
1949 and December 1951)

1951 1 0286
Arrangement: Chronological
(Includes a few articles from January
1952)
1952 1 0368
Arrangement: Chronological
1953 _ 1 0449
Arrangement: Chronological
{Includes a few articles from December
1952)
1394 , 1 0520
Arrangement: Chronclogical -
1955 1 0592

Arrangement: chronclogical
{includes a few articles from December
1954)
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Description

1956

Arrangement:

(Includes a
1955)

1957

Arrangement :

(Includes a
1956)

1958

Arrangement :

(Includes a
{1959)

1959

Arrangement:

1960

Arrangement :

(Includes a
1959)

1961

Arrangement:

{Includes a
1960)

1962

Arrangement :

(Includes a
1961)

1963

Arrangement :

(Includes a
1962)

1964

Arrangement:

(Includes a

Chronological
few articles from

Chronological
few articles from

Chronological
few articles from

Chronological

Chronological
few articles from

"

Chronological
few articles from

Chronological
few articles from

Chronological
few articles from

Chronological
few articles from

and December 1963)

1965

Arrangement :

(Includes a
1964)

1966

Arrangement:

Chronological
few articles from

Chronological

(Includes a few articles from
1965 and January 1967)

December

December

January

December

December

December

December

November

December

December

Frame

0686

0771

0863

0963

1077

1185

0000

0059

0165

0378

0641



Description Reel

1967 2
Arrangement: Chronclogical cont inued on 3

1968 3
Arrangement: Chronological

1969 3
Arrangement: Roughly Chronological restart
(Includes a few articles from December

1968)

1970 3
Arrangement: Chronological cont 1nued on 4

1971 4
Arrangement: Chronological

1972 4
Arrangement: Chronological

1973 5
Arrangement: Chronological

1974 5
Arrangement: Chronological

1975 5
Arrangement: Chronological

1976 5
Arrangement: Chronological continued on 6

1977 (January - May) 6
Arrangement: Chronological

1977 (May - December) 6
Arrangement: By Subject and Chronol-

ogically Therecunder

Subject Headings:
Alumni May 1977-Jan. 1978 6
Campus News June 1977-Jan. 1978 ¢
Commencement May-Dec. 1977 6
Dean's List June 1977-Aug. 1977 ¢
Faculty and Staff May 1977-Dec. 1977 6
Fine Arts/Forum May 1977-Feb. 1978 6
Obituaries July 1977-April 1978 ¢
Radio/TV Aug. 1977-Feb. 1978 ¢
Sports June-Dec. 1977 6
Students News May-Dec. 1977 6

0903
0000

0149

0544
0555

0911
0000

0275

0763

0000

0425

0742

0989
0000

0184

0355

0356
0376
0413
0428
0437
0478
0519
0526
0531
0588

]
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Description
1978

Arrangement: By Subject and Chronol-

ogically Thereunder

Subject Headings:

Alumni

Art

Campus News

Commencement

Dean's List

Entertainment

Events Held Here

Faculty and Staff

Forum/Fine Arts

High School Scholar-
ship Winners

Miscellaneous

Music

Obituaries

Radio/TV

Speech, Forensics,
Journalism,
Debate

Sports

Student Honors

Student News

Theatre/Films

Workshops and
Clinics

1979

Arrangement: By Subject and Chronol-

ogically Thereunder

{Includes a few articles from the end of
1978 and the beginning of 1980)

Subject Headings:

Alumni

Art

Campus News

Commencement

Dean's List

Entertainment

Events Held Here

Faculty and Staff

Forum/Fine Arts

Music

Obituaries

Radio/TV

Speech, Forensics,
Debate, Journal-
ism

Nov. 1977-Dec. 1978
March-Dec. 1978
Jan. 1978-Jan. 1979
Dec. 1977-Jan. 1979
Jan.-Oct. 1978
Oct.-Dec. 1978

1978

1978

Dec. 1977-Nov. 1978
May-June 1978
Aug.-Sept. 1978
Feb.-Dec. 1978
April-Sept. 1978
Feb.-Nov. 1978

Nov. 1977-Nov. 1978
Dec. 1977-Dec. 1978
Dec. 1977-Dec. 1978
Aug.-Dec. 1978
March-Dec. 1978
Feb.-Dec. 1978

Jan. 1979-Jan. 1980
Sept. 1979-Jan. 1980
Jan. 1979-Jan. 1980
Jan. 1979-Mar. 1980
Feb.-Aug. 1979
Jan.-Nov. 1979

Jan. 1979-Feb. 1980
1979

Jan.-Nov. 1979

Jan. 1979-Feb. 1980
Dec. 1978-0Oct. 1979
Mar.-Nov. 1979

1979

1979 (Continued on Next Page)
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Frame

0622

0625

0721
0729

0820
0849
0870
0876
0910
0974

0987
0995
1007
1031
1035

1039
1046
0003
0049
G081

0092

0109

0112
0169
0178
0227
0252
0271
0288
0325
0408
0418
0435
0440

0448



1981 (Continued on Next Page)

Description Reel Frame
1979 (Continued from Previous Page)
Sports Dec. 1978-Dec. 1979 7 0455
Student Honors Jan. 1979-Jan. 1980 7 0565
Students News 1979 7 0586
Theatre/Film Feb.-Oct. 1979 7 0641
Workshops, Clinics,
Seminars Jan. 1979-Feb. 1980 7 0650
1980 | 0668
Arrangement: By Subject and Chronol-
ogically Thereunder
{Includes some articles from Oct.-Dec. 1979 & Jan. 1981)
Subject Headings:
Alumni Nov. 1979-Dec. 1980 0671
Art Nov. 1979-Dec. 1980 7 0712
Campus News Oct. 1979-Dec. 1980 0724
Dean's List Feb.-Aug. 1980 7 0798
Entertainment Nov. 1979-Dec. 1980 0810
Events Held Here Feb. 1980-Dec. 1980 7 0823
Faculty and Staff
News Dec. 1979-Dec. 1980 7 0852
Forensics/Speech Dec. 1979-Dec. 1980 7 0937
Forums and Lectures Dec. 1979-Dec. 1980 7 0945
Graduat ion Mar. 1980-Jan. 1981 7 0960
Music Feb. 1980-Dec. 1980 7 0979
Obituaries Nov. 1979-Aug. 1980 7 0994
Sports Dec. 1979-Dec. 1980 7 1000
Student Honors Feb.-Dec. 1980 7 1118
Student News Nov. 1979-Dec. 1980 8 0003
Theater Nov. 1979-Dec. 1980 8 0053
Workshops and Clinics 1980 8 0064
1981
Arrangement: By Subject and Chronol-
ogically Thereunder
{Contains some materials from Nov.-Dec. 1980
and from Jan.-Feb. 1982) 8 0081
Subject Headings:
Alumni 1981 8 0084
Art Jan. 1981-Feb. 1982 8 0122
Campus News 1981 8 0131
Commencement 1981 8 0191
Events Held Here Jan. 1981-Jan. 1982 8 0238
Faculty and Staff 1981 8 0313
Forensics/Speech Jan.-Mar. 1981 8 0381
Forums and Lectures Jan.-Mar. 1981 8 0385
Hometown Enrollments Nov.-Dec. 1981 8 0398




Description

1981 (Continued from Previous Page)

Honors List Feb. 1981 8
Karwand Oct.-Dec. 1981 8
Music Jan. 1981- Jan. 1982 8
Obituaries Nov. 1980-Aug. 1981 8
Sports Jan. 1981-Jan. 1982 8
Student Honors Jan. 1981-Aug. 1981 8
Student News Jan. 198l1-Jan. 1982 8
Theater Feb. 1981-Feb. 1982 8
Work Shops 1981 8
1982 8

Arrangement: By Subject and Chronol-

ogically Thereunder
(Includes a few articles from April 1981-

Jan. 1983)
Subject Headings:
Alumni, Also See:

Sports/Alumni Feb.-Dec. 1982 8
Art, Also See: Sports/

Art Jan.-Sept. 1982 8
Campus News, Also See:

Sports/Campus News Jan.-Aug. 1982 8
Commencement, Also See:

Sports/Commencement Jan.-Sept. 1982 8
Deans List Feb.1982-Sept.1982 8
Events Held Here Jan.-Nov. 1982 8

Faculty and Staff, Also

See: Sports/Faculty Sept. 1981-Dec. 1982 8
Forensics April 1981-April 19828
Forums and Speakers,

Also Sece: Sports/

Forums and Speakers Dec. 1981-Sept. 1982 8
Hometown Enrollment Oct. 1982-Jan. 1983 8
Miscellaneous Dec. 1981-Dec. 1982 8
Music Dec. 1981-Nov. 1982 8
O'Neill, Wally Feb.-July 1982 8
Obituaries June 1981-Dec. 1982 g
Outreach Sept. 1982 8
Sports Jan.-Oct. and Dec.

1982 9
Sports/Alumni Oct.-Dec. 1982 9
Sports/Art Oct.-Dec. 1982 9
Sports/Campus News Oct.-Dec. 1982 9
Spoerts/Commencement Nov.-Dec. 1982 E
Sports/Entertainment Oct.-Dec. 1982 9
Sports/Faculty Oct.-Dec. 1982 g
Sports/Forums and
Spcakers Oct.-Dec. 1982 9

1982 {Continued on Next Page)

X
{
(0]
st

Frame

0410
0419
0430
0453
0459
0609
0625
0662
0676

0701

0704
0748
0756

0776
0803
0835

0876
0924

0932
0942
0954
1076
1115
1126
1136

0003
0170
0185
0223
0232
0249
0260

6275




Desciption Reel Frame

1982 (Continued from Previous Page)

Student Honors Sept. 198l-Dec. 1982 9 0284

Student News Sept.-Dec. 1982 9 0318

Theater and Films Feb.-Oct. 1982 9 0328

Workshops/Clinics Nov. 1981-Oct. 1982 9 0345
1983

Arrangement: By Subject and Chronol-

ogically Thereunder
{Includes a few articles from Sept.-

Dec. 1982 and Jan.-Feb. 1984) 9 0360
Subject headings:

Alumni Jan. 1983-Jan. 1984 g 0363
Art Jan.-Dec. 1983 g 0445
Campus News Jan. 1983-Jan. 1984 9 0460
Commencement July 1982-Feb. 1984 9 0511
Dean's List Sept. 1982-July 1983 g9 0544
Entertainment Jan.-April 1983 9 0564
Events Held at UWEC Jan. 1983-Jan. 1984 9 0577
Faculty Jan.-Dec. 1983 ] 0602
Forums and Speakers Feb. 1983-Feb. 1984 9 0659
Hometown Enrollment May-Oct. 1983 9 0673
Miscellaneous Jan.-Oct. 1983 9 0687
Music Nov. 1982-Nov. 1983 9 0782
Obituaries Jan.-Sept. 1983 9 0821
Qutreach Sept.-Oct. 1983 9 0829
Sports Dec. 1982-Dec. 1983 9 0834
Student Honors Jan. 1983-Nov. 1983 ¢ 1035
Student News Jan. 1983-Feb. 1984 ¢ 1055
Theater and Films Dec. 1982-0Oct. 1983 g 1093
Workshops Jan.-Oct. 1983 9 1103




