UNIVERSITY SCRAPBOOKS 1918-1923 and 1948-Present

Office of University News and Publications

Series 98
University Archives
University of Wisconsin-Eau Claire

Series 98 UNIVERSITY SCRAPBOOKS 1918-1923 and 1948-Present

The Office of University News and Publications, and its predecessors, created the UNIVERSITY SCRAPBOOKS from newspaper articles sent to the University by a clipping service. These articles cover academic affairs, student life, faculty matters, alumni news, campus administration, athetics, social events, and general news as it relates to the University of Wisconsin-Eau Claire. The series provides an excellent reflection of the university community as presented in the press. The clippings include articles generated by campus press releases and by independent reporting.

Although a small amount of material dates to 1918-1923, no scrapbooks seem to have been maintained between 1923 and 1948. The scrapbook which covered 1918-1923 was remounted to facilitate filming. Its creator is unknown, but the subjects covered by its clippings are similar to those of the post 1948 scrapbooks.

Between 1918 and May 1977 the series is arranged chronologically. After May 1977, the Office of University News and Publications switched to arrangement by year and by subject thereunder.

Description	Reel	Frame
1918 Arrangement: Chronological	1	0000
1919 Arrangement: Chronological	1	0006
1920 Arrangement: Chronological	1	0016
1921 Arrangement: Chronological	1	0032
1922 Arrangement: Chronological	1	0044
1923 Arrangement: Chronological	1	0055
1948 Arrangement: Chronological (Includes only September thru December)	1	0070
1949 Arrangement: Chronological (Includes a few articles from December 1948)	1	0094
1950 Arrangement: Chronological (Includes a few articles from January 1949 and December 1951)	1	0191
1951 Arrangement: Chronological (Includes a few articles from January 1952)	1	0286
1952 Arrangement: Chronological	1	0368
1953 Arrangement: Chronological (Includes a few articles from December 1952)	1	0449
1954 Arrangement: Chronological	1	0520
1955 Arrangement: chronological (Includes a few articles from December 1954)	1	0592

Description	Reel	Frame
1956 Arrangement: Chronological (Includes a few articles from Dec 1955)	1 ember	0686
1957 Arrangement: Chronological (Includes a few articles from Dec 1956)	1 ember	0771
1958 Arrangement: Chronological (Includes a few articles from Jan (1959)	l uary	0863
1959 Arrangement: Chronological	1	0963
1960 Arrangement: Chronological (Includes a few articles from Dec 1959)	1 ember	1077
Arrangement: Chronological (Includes a few articles from Dec 1960)	1 ember	1185
1962 Arrangement: Chronological (Includes a few articles from Dec	2 ember	0000
1963 Arrangement: Chronological (Includes a few articles from Dec 1962)	2 ember	0059
1964 Arrangement: Chronological (Includes a few articles from Nov and December 1963)	2 ember	0165
1965 Arrangement: Chronological (Includes a few articles from Dec 1964)	(2 ember	0378
1966 Arrangement: Chronological (Includes a few articles from Decentre 1965 and January 1967)	2 ember	0641

Description		Reel	Frame
1967 Arrangement: Chronological	continued or	2 n 3	0903
1968 Arrangement: Chronological		3	0149
1969 Arrangement: Roughly Chronolo (Includes a few articles from 1968)		3 restart	0544 0555
1970		3	0911
Arrangement: Chronological	continued on	4	0000
1971 Arrangement: Chronological		4	0275
1972 Arrangement: Chronological		4	0763
1973 Arrangement: Chronological		5	0000
1974 Arrangement: Chronological		5	0425
1975 Arrangement: Chronological		5	0742
1976		5	0989
Arrangement: Chronological	continued on		0000
1977 (January - May) Arrangement: Chronological		6	0184
1977 (May - December) Arrangement: By Subject and Control ogically Thereunder Subject Headings:	Chronol-	6	0355
Alumni May 19	77-Jan. 1978	6	0356
Campus News June 1	977-Jan. 1978	6	0376
	c. 1977		0413
	977-Aug. 1977	6 6	0428
	77-Dec. 1977 77-Feb. 1978		0437
. [10] [10] [10] [10] [10] [10] [10] [10]	1977-April 1978	6	0478
	977-Feb. 1978	6	0519
	Dec. 1977	6	0526 0531
	ec. 1977	6	0588

⁴ Description		Reel	Frame
1978		6	0622
Arrangement: By Subject		O	0022
ogically Thereunder			
Subject Headings:			
Alumni	Nov. 1977-Dec. 1978		0.625
Art	March-Dec. 1978	6	0625
Campus News	Jan. 1978-Jan. 1979	6	0721 0729
Commencement	Dec. 1977-Jan. 1979	6	0820
Dean's List	JanOct. 1978	6	0849
Entertainment	OctDec. 1978	6	0870
Events Held Here	1978	6	0876
Faculty and Staff	1978	6	0910
Forum/Fine Arts	Dec. 1977-Nov. 1978	6	0974
High School Scholar-		*	0,7,1
ship Winners	May-June 1978	6	0987
Miscellaneous	AugSept. 1978	6	0995
Music	FebDec. 1978	6	1007
Obituaries	April-Sept. 1978	6	1031
Radio/TV	FebNov. 1978	6	1035
Speech, Forensics,	(C. (C. (C. (C. (C. (C. (C. (C. (C. (C.		1000
Journalism,			
Debate	Nov. 1977-Nov. 1978	6	1039
Sports	Dec. 1977-Dec. 1978	6	1046
Student Honors	Dec. 1977-Dec. 1978	7	0003
Student News	AugDec. 1978	7	0049
Theatre/Films	March-Dec. 1978	7	0081
Workshops and			
Clinics	FebDec. 1978	7	0092
1979		7	0109
Arrangement: By Subject	ct and Chronol-		
ogically Thereunder			
(Includes a few artic)			
1978 and the beginn	ning of 1980)		
Subject Headings:			
Alumni	Jan. 1979-Jan. 1980	7	0112
Art	Sept. 1979-Jan. 1980	7	0169
Campus News	Jan. 1979-Jan. 1980	7	0178
Commencement	Jan. 1979-Mar. 1980	7	0227
Dean's List	FebAug. 1979	7	0252
Entertainment	JanNov. 1979	7	0271
Events Held Here	Jan. 1979-Feb. 1980	7	0288
Faculty and Staff	1979	7	0325
Forum/Fine Arts	JanNov. 1979	7	0408
Music	Jan. 1979-Feb. 1980	7	0418
Obituaries	Dec. 1978-Oct. 1979	7	0435
Radio/TV	MarNov. 1979	7	0440
Speech, Forensics, Debate, Journal-			41
ism	1979	7	0440
TOIL	Page)	7	0448

Description		Reel	Frame
1979 (Continued from Previ	ous Page)		
Sports	Dec. 1978-Dec.	1979 7	0455
Student Honors	Jan. 1979-Jan.		0565
Students News	1979	7	0586
Theatre/Film	FebOct. 1979	. 7	0641
Workshops, Clinics,			
Seminars	Jan. 1979-Feb.	1980 7	0650
		7	0668
1980			0000
Arrangement: By Subject ogically Thereunder			
(Includes some articles	from OctDec.	1979 & Jan.	1981)
Subject Headings:			
Alumni	Nov. 1070 Dec	1980 7	0671
	Nov. 1979-Dec.	1,000	0712
Art	Nov. 1979-Dec.	1980 7	0724
Campus News	Oct. 1979-Dec.	77	0798
Dean's List	FebAug. 1980	7	0810
Entertainment	Nov. 1979-Dec.	1900	0823
Events Held Here	Feb. 1980-Dec.	1980	0000
Faculty and Staff News	Dec. 1979-Dec.	1980 7	0852
Forensics/Speech	Dec. 1979-Dec.		0937
Forums and Lectures	Dec. 1979-Dec.	1,00	0945
	Mar. 1980-Jan.	1,00	0960
Graduation	Feb. 1980-Dec.		0979
Music Obituaries	Nov. 1979-Aug.		0994
		1980 7	1000
Sports	Dec. 1979-Dec.	and the second s	1118
Student Honors	FebDec. 1980		0003
Student News	Nov. 1979-Dec.		0053
Theater Workshops and Clinics	Nov. 1979-Dec. 1980	1980 8	0064
norasnops and errores	1,000		
1981			
Arrangement: By Subject ogically Thereunder	and Chronol-		
(Contains some material	s from NovDec	. 1980	
and from JanFeb. 1		8	0081
Subject Headings:			
Alumni	1981	8	0084
Art	Jan. 1981-Feb.	1982 8	0122
Campus News	1981	8	0131
Commencement	1981	8	0191
Events Held Here	Jan. 1981-Jan.		0238
Faculty and Staff	1981	8	0313
	JanMar. 1981	8	0381
Forums and Lectures		8	0385
THE METERS AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND ADDRES			0398
Hometown Enrollments	NovDec. 1981	8	0390

Description	E	Reel	Frame
1981 (Continued from Previo	Dago l		
		0	0410
Honors List	Feb. 1981	8	0410
Karwand	OctDec. 1981	8	0419
Music	Jan. 1981- Jan. 1982	13770	0430
Obituaries	Nov. 1980-Aug. 1981	8	0453
Sports	Jan. 1981-Jan. 1982	8	0459
Student Honors	Jan. 1981-Aug. 1981	8	0609
Student News	Jan. 1981-Jan. 1982	8	0625
Theater	Feb. 1981-Feb. 1982	8	0662
Work Shops	1981	8	0676
1982		8	0701
Arrangement: By Subject	and Chronol-		
ogically Thereunder			
(Includes a few articles	from April 1981-		
Jan. 1983)			
Subject Headings:			
bab jece medarings.			
Alumni, Also See:			
Sports/Alumni	FebDec. 1982	8	0704
	rebbec. 1902	8	0704
Art, Also See: Sports/	1 Cont 1093	0	0740
Art	JanSept. 1982	8	0748
Campus News, Also See:	1000	127	
Sports/Campus News	JanAug. 1982	8	0756
Commencement, Also See:			
Sports/Commencement	JanSept. 1982	8	0776
Deans List	Feb.1982-Sept.1982	8	0803
Events Held Here	JanNov. 1982	8	0835
Faculty and Staff, Also			
See: Sports/Faculty	Sept. 1981-Dec. 1982	8	0876
Forensics	April 1981-April 198	28	0924
Forums and Speakers,			
Also See: Sports/			
Forums and Speakers	Dec. 1981-Sept. 1982	8	0932
Hometown Enrollment	Oct. 1982-Jan. 1983	8	0942
Miscellaneous	Dec. 1981-Dec. 1982	8	0954
Music	Dec. 1981-Nov. 1982	8	1076
O'Neill, Wally	FebJuly 1982	8	1115
Obituaries	June 1981-Dec. 1982	8	1126
Outreach	Sept. 1982	8	
		0	1136
Sports	JanOct. and Dec.	•	0000
	1982	9	0003
Sports/Alumni	OctDec. 1982	9	0170
Sports/Art	OctDec. 1982	9	0185
Sports/Campus News	OctDec. 1982	9	0223
Sports/Commencement	NovDec. 1982	9	0232
Sports/Entertainment	OctDec. 1982	9	0249
Sports/Faculty	OctDec. 1982	9	0260
Sports/Forums and			
Speakers	OctDec. 1982	9	0275
1982 (Continued on Next Pag	ge)		

Desciption	R	<u>eel</u>	Frame
1982 (Continued from Pres	vious Page)		
Student Honors	Sept. 1981-Dec. 1982	9	0284
Student News	SeptDec. 1982	9	0318
Theater and Films	FebOct. 1982	9	0328
Workshops/Clinics	Nov. 1981-Oct. 1982	9	0345
1983			
Arrangement: By Subject ogically Thereunder	C		
(Includes a few artic			
Dec. 1982 and Jan.	-Feb. 1984)	9	0360
Subject headings:			
Alumni	Jan. 1983-Jan. 1984	9	0363
Art	JanDec. 1983	9	0445
Campus News	Jan. 1983-Jan. 1984	9	0460
Commencement	July 1982-Feb. 1984	9	0511
Dean's List	Sept. 1982-July 1983	9	0544
Entertainment	JanApril 1983	9	0564
Events Held at UWEC	Jan. 1983-Jan. 1984	9	0577
Faculty	JanDec. 1983	9	0602
Forums and Speakers	Feb. 1983-Feb. 1984	9	0659
Hometown Enrollment	May-Oct. 1983	9	0673
Miscellaneous	JanOct. 1983	9	0687
Music	Nov. 1982-Nov. 1983	9	0782
Obituaries	JanSept. 1983	9	0821
Outreach	SeptOct. 1983	9	0829
Sports	Dec. 1982-Dec. 1983	9	0834
Student Honors	Jan. 1983-Nov. 1983	9	1035
Student News	Jan. 1983-Feb. 1984	9	1055
Theater and Films	Dec. 1982-Oct. 1983	9	1093
Workshops	JanOct. 1983	9	1103